reasonable and customary fees you incur associated with such sale, including but not limited to title search, tax stamps, survey, etc. 
Reasonable and customary legal fees incurred as part of this sale will also be reimbursed by the Company. You will be provided a 
household goods moving allowance of twenty-five thousand dollars (US$25,000) for the shipment of household goods to your 
principle residence in the United Kingdom (assignment city) or, if you elect, to your current home in Phoenix, Arizona. You will need 
to provide receipts for reimbursement of any of these costs and fees, in accordance with the Company’s reimbursement policies and

[...]

Miscellaneous Relocation Allowance - You will be paid a one-time relocation allowance of one month’s base salary to cover the cost 
of household goods at the assigned location, provided you select an unfurnished property as your principal place of residence. Should 
you select a furnished property as your principal place of residence, this allowance will be limited to twenty-five thousand dollars 
(US$25,000).  

6.  Employee Benefits - You and your eligible dependents will participate in the International Blue Cross health and welfare program for 
medical treatment in the assignment country location. When in the United States for medical treatment, you and your eligible